

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1255/2023

Anita Jain D/o Late Shri Trilok Chand

-----Petitioner

Versus

Anand Kumar

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sudhir Yadav
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vishnu Dutt Sharma Ms. Almas Khanam for Mr. Bhuwadesh Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

09/02/2026

One week's time is granted to learned counsel for the respondent to comply with the order, failing which Director General of Police, shall remain present in person before this court.

List on 16.02.2026 alongwith S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1264/2023.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

ashu /7