

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1255/2023
URN: CCP / 1315U / 2023

Anita Jain D/o Late Shri Trilok Chand
-----Petitioner

Versus

Anand Kumar
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Anita Jain (petitioner present in person)
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Siddharth Sharma for Mr. Bhwnesh Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

02/07/2026

Ms. Anita Jain, petitioner is present in person and seeks some time to engage new counsel.

List the matter after four weeks, as prayed.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J